AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Name Street Address City State Zip

8642457-4

Wayne L. and Donna V. Fox 1235 Garden Lane Sebastopol CA 95472

LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE THIS

19361

186 OCT 24 AN 10 30 Vol. M&Page_

DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows:

Dated	July 3, 1981. Recorded : August 25, 1981
Fee Number	: 3603 Book: M 81 Page :15136
County Of	: Klamath
State Of	: Oragon
Trustor	Everett F. Six, as to an undivided 1/2 interest and Wayne L. Fox, as to an undivided 1/2 interest : Transemerica Title Insurance Company
Trustee	: Transémerica Title Insurance Company
Beneficiary	Walter L. Stanley and Princess J. Stanley, husband and wife

having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.

	September 23,	1986 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPAN	NY
		BY Clace D Thank	<u></u>
State Of Oregon) }	
County Of	Multnomah		
	. 19 <u>86</u>		
Personally appeared		James D. Thompson	, who beina
Contractory		Before Me:	
			50
PUBLIC		Notary Public for Oregon	Juan
<i>"UBL</i> Y		Notary Public for Oregon 12-18-8 My Commission Expires:	
			Seal)
-185. 1	OUNTY OF KLAMATH:	My Commission Expires: 12-10-0	
viss.) VTE OF OREGON: CO	OUNTY OF KLAMATH:	My Commission Expires: 12-10-0	(Seal)
NISS.S	OUNTY OF KLAMATH:	My Commission Expires:	(Seal) th
o-185.1 ATE OF OREGON: Co	OUNTY OF KLAMATH:	My Commission Expires: 12-10-0	(Seai) th